



7110 Sollers Point Road, Dundalk, Maryland 21222
410-285-2900
www.connellydundalk.com

General Price List

Independently Owned and Operated by the Connelly Family

These prices are effective as of January 15, 2026

The goods and services shown herein are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items your desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. Certain funeral services may be provided off premises by other funeral service providers.

Limited Services

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff.....\$3295*

Our charge includes: staff available 24 hours a day to respond to initial request for services; arrangement conference with family; obtaining, completing and filing of death certificate; completion of necessary permits and authorizations; notification to clergy, newspaper, cemetery or crematory; staff assistance prior to, during and following services. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for Direct Cremations, Immediate Burials and Forwarding and Receiving remains.)

Embalming.....\$1385*

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. This charge includes disposal or regulated medical waste and compliance with OSHA Bloodborne Pathogen, Formaldehyde, Hazardous Material Communication, Health and Safety and Indoor Quality Standard/Regulations.

Other Preparations of the Body:

Cosmetics, dressing and casketing.....	\$295*
Washing and disinfecting when no embalming (includes above mentioned compliance).....	\$150*
Special Care of Autopsied Remains.....	\$300

Use of Facility and Equipment:

For Visitation or Viewing at Funeral Home (first day, or part thereof).....	\$790*
For Conducting Funeral Ceremony at Funeral Home.....	\$790*
Shelter of Remains at Funeral Home/ Refrigeration Per Day.....	\$100
Holiday Weekend Service.....	\$300

Use of Staff and Equipment:

For Visitation or Viewing at Facility other than Funeral Home.....	\$790
For Conducting Funeral Ceremony at Facility other than Funeral Home.....	\$790
For Conducting Graveside Service where Family meets Funeral Director at Cemetery.....	\$600
For Delivery of Cremated Remains at Local Post Office, Residence or Cemetery.....	\$100

Auto Equipment with Radius of 25 Miles:

Hearse, per trip.....	\$595*
Limousine, 7 passengers (3 Hours Maximum)....(\$100 Cost per additional hour).....	\$650
Service Car.....	\$250
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home within radius of 25 miles.....	\$595*
(Additional mileage is \$4.00 per mile)	
Transfer of Remains to Crematory.....	\$595

Merchandise:

Caskets (a complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home).....	\$1595 to \$7150
Outer Burial Containers (a complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home).....	\$1350 to \$4195
Cremation Urns	\$70 to \$1500
Pet Urns.....	\$75 to \$150
Acknowledgment Cards/ per 50.....	\$50*
Register Book.....	\$75*
Prayer Cards / Memorial Folders / per 100.....	\$175*
Memorial Candle.....	\$40
Burial Clothing.....	\$200 to \$ 225
Memorial Items.....	\$30 to \$150
Vault Installation.....	\$200 to \$300
Cremation Container.....	\$160
Memorial Video on Flash Drive (up to 100 pictures)	\$150
Photo Slideshow on Flash Drive (up to 100 pictures)	\$50
Additional Flash Drives.....	\$30
Livestreaming & Recording	\$100

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home.....\$6120

Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes: local transfer of remains to funeral home; embalming and preparation; basic services of funeral director and staff; arranging air transfer with carrier; notification to receive funeral home; transfer to BWI Airport. Ground transportation will be at the rate set forth in the General Price List.

This charge does not include visitation or rites prior to transfer or airline shipping charges

Forwarding with minimum shipping container/air tray.....(\$6120+\$400)...\$6520

Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home for Immediate Burial.....\$5030

Our charge includes: local transfer or remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; shelter of remains (up to 48 hours); casket coach to local cemetery; graveside services. Additional charge for shelter of remains after 48 hours will be applicable at the rate set forth on this General Price List.

This Charge does not include visitation or rites prior to burial or entombment

Immediate Burial.....\$5485

Our charges include: local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; shelter of remains (up to 48 hours); casket coach to local cemetery; graveside service. Additional charge for shelter of remains after 48 hours will be applicable at the rate set forth on this General Price List.

This Charge does not include visitation or rites prior to burial or entombment

Immediate Burial with Casket Purchased from Funeral Home Plus Cost of Casket....\$5485

Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by Customer.....\$5485

Professional and staff service for Disinterment and Reinterment.....\$4500

Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; securing State's Attorney authorizations; obtaining disinterment/reinterment from State Health Department; scheduling with involved cemeteries and vault company; presence of Licensed Funeral Director to supervise disinterment and transfer to local cemetery for reinterment. (Over 3 hours local is \$50 per hour, for supervision.)

This charge does not include cemetery or vault company fees.

Cremation Services Options

A. Visitation at Funeral Home & Services at Facility other than Funeral Home the following day.....\$7995

Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes; local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; embalming and preparation; facilities, staff and equipment for visitation for one day; conducting funeral ceremony at facility other than funeral home and hearse to crematory.

B. Visitation and Service at Funeral Home the following day\$7995

Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes; local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; embalming and preparations; use of facilities, staff and equipment for visitation for one day; conducting funeral ceremony at funeral home the following day and hearse to crematory.

C. Visitation and Service at Funeral Home the same day.....\$7205

Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes; local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; embalming and preparations; facilities, staff and equipment for visitation for one day; conducting funeral ceremony at funeral home the same day and hearse to crematory.

D. Cremation with Memorial Service at Funeral Home.....\$5675
Plus merchandise selected. Our charges include; local transfer of remains to funeral home/crematory; basic services of funeral director and staff; preparations of the body for identification (required by Maryland Law); facilities, staff and equipment for memorial services (without body present).

E. Private Family Viewing Only (1 Hour up to 20 People).....\$3550
Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes; local transfer of remains to funeral home; basic services of funeral director and staff; preparation of the body for identification (required by Maryland Law) facilities, staff and equipment for private viewing.

F. Direct Cremation.....\$2760
Plus merchandise selected. Our charge includes; local transfer of remains to funeral home/crematory; basic services of funeral director and staff; preparation of the body for identification (required by Maryland Law); additional charges for shelter of remains after 48 hours will be applicable at rates set forth on this General Price List.

Direct Cremation with Cremation Container Provided by Customer.....\$2760

Direct Cremation with Cremation Container Provided by Funeral Home.....\$2920

This charge does not include visitation or rites prior to cremation or crematory charges.

CREMATORY FEE.....\$500

ADDITIONAL CHARGE over 300lb.

***There will be a \$100 charge for disposal of flowers after a cremation viewing or memorial services.**

G. Memorial Service at Funeral Home..... \$1960
Plus merchandise selected. Basic services of staff, facilities, staff and equipment for memorial service (Without body present)

Terms of Payment

No explanation of offering would be complete without the discussion of payment. This should always be clear to everyone to avoid any misunderstanding.

We are glad to handle minor advances through our office as a convenience to you. These include Mass or Clergy Offering; Newspaper Notices; Certified Copies of the Death Certification, and Cemetery Expenses at a \$195.00 fee. The price for each item will be shown on your statement of Funeral Goods and Services Selected.

Payment in full is due at time of services or a percentage of the advanced funeral expenses. Interest will be charged at a rate of 24% per annum (2% per month) on the unpaid principal after the due date. If your family has no insurance or limited insurance, payment of 100% of total cost of funeral will be due at time of funeral service.

Funeral Home will assist in filing and/or waiting on insurance claims at 3% of the total funeral expenses.

If your family chooses to use a debit or credit card, a 3% fee will be added to the funeral expenses.